ipso-facto stand cancelled, and in such event, the application money paid by you shall be 

3 

returned to you by us within a period of 15 Working days from the date of such 

cancellation without any interest or compensation after deducting therefrom cancellation 

charges of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) and you shall have no claim 

or grievance against us. 

Kindly sign a copy of this Letter and return the same to us in token of your having confirmed the 

contents hereof. 

Yours Sincerely, 

NYATI BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED  

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY